
RESOLUTION NO. 1977 324 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONALTRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

(Transient - 8 month) 

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION: 

Service Development Department: 

40-252     Patricia Johnson Clerk ’B’ 106 
Bi- 

$319.50 Wk 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Date 

10-14-77 

FINANCE~AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Management Systems Department: 

40-255 Paul Clarke 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Claims Department: 

40-253 William Fife 

Programmer 387 

Ass’t Chief 
Adjuster 904 

Bi- 
$463.50 Wk 

Bi- 
$952.00 Wk 

10-31-77 

11-08-77 

Bus Operations Department: 
(the’following employees) Operator 

4-160 
4-168 
4-187 
4-191 
4-192 
4-212 
9-281 
10-097 
10-109 
10-127 

Fannie Brannon 
Roosevelt Langford 
Charles Allen 
Earl Bey 
Lamon Rucker 
Clem Jackson 
Fredric Vaughan 
Margaret Walton 
Lois Clark 
Timothy Christian 

437 $5.94/7.43 Hr. 

10-19-77 
10-19-77 
10-19-77 
10-19-77 
10-19-77 
10-19-77 
10-20-77 
10-19-77 
10-19-77 
10-19-77 



Resolution No. 1977 - 323 (2) 

PERMANENT APPOINrI~IENTS (con’ t) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Maintenance Department (Equipment): 
.... (’the following employees) Equip. Serviceman 448 

9-950 
10-935 

Alan Hrenko 
Philip Weihrouch 

Maintenance Department (Plant): 

i23-095 Douglas ~ite Janitor 141 

Security Department:                    ¯ 
(the following employees) Security Officer 340 

22~025 
22r027 
22-028 
22-029 

Clarence Janowick 
Paul Hagert 
Charles Augustine 
Gordon Poindexter 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTI~ATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Materials Department: 

17-841 Harry Husel TO: Senior Stores Clk 584 
I~OM: Stock Clk/ 

Truck Driver 473 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Claims Department: 

40-212 

40-213 

Benjamin Lanier 

Raenelle Brown 

TO: Claims Inves- 
tigator 503 

FROM: Claims Inves- 
tigator 403 

TO: Claims Inves- 
tigator 503 

FROM: Claims Inves- 
tigator 403 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Security Department: 

22-030 Eddie Rimmer TO: 
FROM: 

22-031    Frank Pullen,Jr. TO: 
FROM: 

$6.835 Hr. 

10-14-77 
10-19-77 

$5.755 Hr. 10-14-77 

$6.53 Hr. 

11-07-77 
10-17-77 
10-17-77 
10-17-77 

Bi- 
$609.00 Wk 10-30-77 

$7.23    Hr. 

Bi- 
$609.00 Wk 10-30-77 

Bi- 
$594.50 Wk 

Bi- 
$609.00 Wk     10-30-77 

Bi- 
$594.50 Wk     10-30-77 

340 
Security Officer $6.76 Hr. 10-17-77 
Operator 437 $5.845/7.43 Hr. 

340 
Security Officer $6.53    Hr. 10-17-77 
Operator 437 $5.845/7.43 Hr. 



Resolution No. 1977 - 323 (3) 

CHANGE IN RATE AND GR ,DE NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Materials Department: 

17-808 Thomas Fisher TO: 

FROM: 

Stock Clk/ $7.23 Hr. 
Truck Driver 473 
Stock Clk/ $7.015 Hr. 
Truck Driver 373 

10-16-77 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 

5r017 Ruby Lee TO: Operator 137 
FROM: Operator 437 

$5.125 Hr. 10-16-77 
$5.845/7.43 Hr. 

5-018 Deborah Ramirez TO~: Operator 137 
~OM: Operator 437 

$5.125 Hr. 10-16-77 
$5.845/7.43 Hr. 

CHANGE" IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Schedu,!ing Department: 

40-254 Frederick Crawford TO: Schedule 
Maker 438 

~{OM: Operator 437 

Bi- 
$581.00 Wk 

$7.18    Hr. 

10-23-77 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Number of 
~ositions Classification Grade 

Effective 
Date 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Management Systems 

2 

i 

i 

1 

Department:~ 

Systems Analyst 586 

Senior System Programmer 685 

Lead Systems Analyst 786 

Supervisor of 
Office Administration 795 

5 

6 

7 

7 

10-25-77 

11-08-77 

Materials Department: 

Buyer-Trainee 481 4 10-25-77 

7 Stores Clerk 484 4 10-25-77 



~Resolution No. 

Number of 
Positions 

1977 - 323 

Classification Grade 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS <cont’d) 

(4) 

Effective 
Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

.Community Responsive Transit Department: 

3 C.RoT. Operator 137 1 

"Maintenance Department: (Equipment) 

1 Clerk Typist 203 2 

Maintenance Department: (Power) 

3 Laborer 352 3 

Operations Management Department: 

1 Clerk Typist ’B’ 107 1 

PERSONNEL DEVELOPmeNT AND TRAINING: 

2 Vehicle Maintenance 6 
Instructor 612 

PLANNING AND DEVELOPS~NT: 

1 Clerk Typist 103 1 

10-30-77 

10-02-77 

10-07-77 

i0-16-77 

10-30-77 

10-30-77 

ADOPTED: November 9 ,1977 

~/Secretary-Treasurer 


