#### RESOLUTION NO. 1977 - 324

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payrol1 No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective <u>Date</u>
		PORARY APPOINTMENTS ransient - 8 month)		
MARKETIN	IG AND COMMUNICAT	IONS DIVISION:		
Service	Development Depar	rtment:	<b>n</b> •	
40-252	Patricia Johns	on Clerk 'B' 106	8i- \$319.50 Wk	10-14-77
	PERI	MANENT APPOINTMENTS		
FINANCE	AND ADMINISTRATI	VE SERVICES DIVISION:		
Manageme	ent Systems Depar	tment:	Bi-	
40-255	Paul Clarke	Programmer 387	\$463.50 Wk	10-31-77
LEGAL D	IVISION:			
Claims I	Department:		m d	
40-253	William Fife	Ass <sup>1</sup> t Chief Adjuster 904	Bi- \$952.00 Wk	11-08-77
Bus Oper	ations Department Cllowing employee:	<u>t:</u> s) Operator 437	\$5.94/7.43 н	r.
4-160 4-168 4-187 4-191 4-192 4-212 9-281 10-097 10-109	Fannie Brannon Roosevelt Lang Charles Allen Earl Bey Lamon Rucker Clem Jackson Fredric Vaughan Margaret Walton Lois Clark	n		10-19-77 10-19-77 10-19-77 10-19-77 10-19-77 10-19-77 10-19-77

10-19-77

10-127

Timothy Christian

#### PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (con't)

# OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Maintenance Departme	nt (Equipment):		
(the following empl	oyees) Equip. Servi	ceman 448	\$6.835 Hr.

	Alan Hrenko	10-14-77
10-935	Philip Weihrouch	10-19-77

#### Maintenance Department (Plant):

<sub>[</sub> 23-095	Douglas White	Janitor 141	\$5.755 Hr. 10-14-77
---------------------	---------------	-------------	----------------------

Security Department:			
(the following employees)	Security Officer 340	\$6.53	Hr.

22-025	Clarence Janowick	11-07-77
22-027	Paul Hagert	10-17-77
22-028	Charles Augustine	10-17-77
22-029	Gordon Poindexter	10-17-77

#### CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

# FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:

# Materials Department:

					Bi-
17-841	Harry Husel	TO:	Senior Stores	Clk 584	\$609.00 Wk 10-30-77
		FROM:	Stock Clk/		·

Truck Driver 473 \$7.23 Hr.

#### LEGAL DIVISION:

# <u>Claims Department</u>:

						Bi-	
40-212	Benjamin	Lanier	TO:	Claims Inves- tigator 503	\$609.00		10-30-77
			FROM:	Claims Investigator 403	\$594.50		
						Bi-	
40-213	Raenelle	Brown	TO:	Claims Inves- tigator 503	\$609.00	Wk Bi-	10-30-77
			FROM:	Claims Inves- tigator 403	\$594.50	Wk	10-30-77

#### **OPERATIONS DIVISION:**

#### Security Department:

22-030		340 Security Officer Operator 437 340	\$6.76 Hr. 10-17-77 \$5.845/7.43 Hr.
22-031	Frank Pullen, Jr. TO: FROM:	• • •	\$6.53 Hr. 10-17-77 \$5.845/7.43 Hr.

#### CHANGE IN RATE AND GRODE NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

# FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION:

TIGGETTATO DEPATEMENT	Materials	Department
-----------------------	-----------	------------

17-808 Thomas Fisher TO: Stock Clk/

\$7.23 Hr. 10-16-77

Truck Driver 473

\$7.015 Hr. FROM: Stock Clk/

Truck Driver 373

#### OPERATIONS DIVISION:

#### Community Responsive Transit Department:

5-017 Ruby Lee

TO: Operator 137 \$5.125 Hr. 10-16-77

Operator 437 FROM: \$5.845/7.43 Hr.

5-018 Deborah Ramirez TO: Operator 137 \$5.125 Hr. 10-16-77 FROM: Operator 437 \$5.845/7.43 Hr.

# CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE

#### OPERATIONS DIVISION:

#### Scheduling Department:

Bi-40-254 Frederick Crawford TO: Schedule \$581.00 Wk 10-23-77

Maker 438

FROM: Operator 437 \$7.18 Hr.

### ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of <u>Positions</u>	Classification	Grade .	Effective Date
FINANCE AND A	DMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISIO	<u>N</u> :	
Management Sy	stems Department:		
2	Systems Analyst 586	5	10-25-77
1:	Senior System Programmer 685	6	10-25-77
1.	Lead Systems Analyst 786	7	10-25-77
1.	Supervisor of Office Administration 795	7	11-08-77

#### Materials Department:

. <b>1</b>	Buyer-Trainee	481	4	10-25-77
7	Stores Clerk	484	4	10-25-77

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
	ESTABLISHING POSITION	ONS (cont'd)	
OPERATIONS D	IVISION:		
Community Responsive Transit Department:			
3	C.R.T. Operator 137	1	10-30-77
Maintenance Department: (Equipment)			
1	Clerk Typist 203	2	10-02-77
Maintenance	Department: (Power)		,
3	Laborer 352	3	10-07-77
Operations Management Department:			
1	Clerk Typist 'B' 107	1 .	10-16-77
PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING:			
2	Vehicle Maintenance Instructor 612	6	10-30-77
PLANNING AND	DEVELOPMENT:		
1	Clerk Typist 103	1	10-30-77

ADOPTED: November 9

,19//

110000000

ATTEST:

Secretary-Treasurer